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S0-2023-699: AUTHORIZING THE PARTICIPATION OF DENR CAREER EXECUTIVE
SERVICE OFFICERS (CESOs), ELIGIBLES (CESEs) AND OFFICIALS
APPOINTED/DESIGNATED TO THIRD LEVEL POSITIONS IN THE 2023 CAREER
EXECUTIVE SERVICE (CES) EXECUTIVE LEADERSHIP AND WELLNESS CAMP

1 message

Records Management Division <rmdd@denr.gov.ph> Fri, Nov 3, 2023 at 12:13 PM
To: "Undersecretary for Policy, Planning and International Affairs" <ouppia@denr.gov.ph>, Office of the Undersecretary for
Field Operations and Environment <officeofuseccuna@denr.gov.ph>, Undersecretary for Field Operations - Mindanao
<usec.fom@denr.gov.ph>, ethel_degz@yahoo.com, aprilrose_mansueto@yahoo.com, Undersecretary for Enforcement and
Muslim Affairs <usec.enfma@denr.gov.ph>, OUSC.DENR@gmail.com, "Office of the Undersecretary Ernesto D. Adobo Jr."
<usecais@denr.gov.ph>, USECCCSMC@denr.gov.ph, Alvin Quitoriano <agquitoriano@denr.gov.ph>, Chief of Staff and
Undersecretary for Field Operations - Visayas and Mindanao <usec.fovis@denr.gov.ph>,
usecenforcementmindanao@gmail.com, Undersecretary for Special Concerns <usec.sc@denr.gov.ph>, Undersecretary for
Special Concern and Legislative Affairs <ouscla@denr.gov.ph>, Undersecretary for Organizational Transformation
<ouot@denr.gov.ph>, Jonas Leones <jrleones@denr.gov.ph>, Office of the Undersecretary Analiza Rebuelta-Teh
<usec.fiscc@denr.gov.ph>, camdelrosario@denr.gov.ph, flavianocyrenaica@gmail.com, Ignatius Rodriguez
<iarodriguez@denr.gov.ph>, LSQuirit@denr.gov.ph, Geospatial Office <geospatial@denr.gov.ph>, "Hanah Marie A. Buguina"
<hmabuguina@denr.gov.ph>, Michelle Angelica Go <asecmichellego@denr.gov.ph>, "Office of the Assistant Secretary
Marcial C. Amaro Jr" <asec.ia@denr.gov.ph>, vermon.timbas@gmail.com, asec-ia@denr.gov.ph, asecfosl.denr@yahoo.com,
Assistant Secretary for Legal <asec.legal@denr.gov.ph>, "Noralene M. Uy" <nmuy@denr.gov.ph>,
denr.oasecenforcement@gmail.com, oasfovisayas@gmail.com, Gilbert Gonzales <gcgonzales@denr.gov.ph>, Assistant
Secretary for Enforcement <asec.enforcement@denr.gov.ph>, "Assistant Secretary for Finance, Information Systems and
Mining Concerns" <asec.fismc@denr.gov.ph>, ASEC for Human Resource and Strategic Communication and Sectoral
Initiatives <asec.hrscsi@denr.gov.ph>, danielnicer@yahoo.com, Ruth Tawantawan <rmtawantawan2@denr.gov.ph>, Joselin
Marcus Fragada <jefragada@denr.gov.ph>, ddmnicer@denr.gov.ph, "Office of the Assistant Secretary Noralene M. Uy"
<asec.planfasp@denr.gov.ph>, escarino0903@gmail.com, cmbartolo@yahoo.com, Assistant Secretary for Field Operations
Eastern Mindanao <asec.foem@denr.gov.ph>, oasecahr2020@gmail.com, Hiro Masuda <hvmasuda@denr.gov.ph>,
redruthmt@gmail.com, Assistant Secretary for Field Operations - Visayas <oasfovisayas@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Planning &
Policy Studies Office <ppso@denr.gov.ph>, "mayestena@yahoo.com" <mayestena@yahoo.com>, DENR PPS Policy Studies
Division <policy@denr.gov.ph>, "Dexter M. Tindoc" <DMTINDOC@denr.gov.ph>, Strategic Communication and Initiatives
Service <scis@denr.gov.ph>, "denr.transparencyseal@gmail.com" <denr.transparencyseal@gmail.com>, KISS Office of the
Director <kiss.od@denr.gov.ph>, DENR HRDS <hrds@denr.gov.ph>, "Arlene A. Romasanta" <aaromasanta@denr.gov.ph>,
"Madonna V. Ramirez" <mvramirez@denr.gov.ph>, rbpadin.dllo@gmail.com, "ppdppso@yahoo.com"
<ppdppso@yahoo.com>, DENR Admin Director <odas@denr.gov.ph>, "Hayde J. Lato" <HJLato@denr.gov.ph>,
"pid.denrscis@gmail.com" <pid.denrscis@gmail.com>, Legal Inad <Legallnad@denr.gov.ph>, "denr.adrcom@gmail.com"
<denr.adrcom@gmail.com>, las.denr@gmail.com, FMS Office of the Director <fms.od@denr.gov.ph>, DENR FASPO MIS
<misfaspo@denr.gov.ph>, "scis.denr@gmail.com" <scis.denr@gmail.com>, "egdom53@gmail.com" <egdom53@gmail.com>,
perezazisah@gmail.com, scisod2022@gmail.com, tayoangkalikasan@gmail.com, Genie Balintec <gvbalintec@denr.gov.ph>,
"Gaudencio L. De La Cruz" <GLDelaCruz@denr.gov.ph>, "nor_eneran@yahoo.com" <nor_eneran@yahoo.com>, "pps-
od@denr.gov.ph" <pps-od@denr.gov.ph>, Legal Office of the Director <dirlegsrv@denr.gov.ph>, Elenida Basug
<edrbasug@denr.gov.ph>, "rolly_r_castro@yahoo.com" <rolly_r_castro@yahoo.com>, IAS Office of the Director
<ias.od@denr.gov.ph>, cco.denr@yahoo.com, gvbalintec@gmail.com, "helenladua@yahoo.com" <helenladua@yahoo.com>,
dirfms.denr@gmail.com, "denr.scis@gmail.com" <denr.scis@gmail.com>, "Artchie H. Limbaga" <ahlimbaga@denr.gov.ph>,
"denr_hrdstdd@yahoo.com.ph" <denr_hrdstdd@yahoo.com.ph>, "Ma. Leonelyn Karol V. Tabares"
<mlkvtabares@denr.gov.ph>, scisreceivingreleasing@gmail.com, "pcpsdenr@gmail.com" <pcpsdenr@gmail.com>, RBCO
DENR <rbco@denr.gov.ph>, "Aime L. Dela Pefia" <aldelapena@denr.gov.ph>, mbco.central2020@gmail.com,
mbco_2011@yahoo.com, prcmo.executivedirector@gmail.com, prcmo.planningandpolicy@gmail.com,
prcmo.operationsunit@gmail.com, denr.prcmo2020@gmail.com, DENR Environmental Protection and Enforcement Task
Force <epetf@denr.gov.ph>, cmd@bmb.gov.ph, Erdb Records <erdbrecords@gmail.com>, inrempnpco@yahoo.com.ph,
fppkmd.fgdis@fmb.denr.gov.ph, frcd.wem@gmail.com, records@fmb.denr.gov.ph, emb@emb.gov.ph, nolierdb@gmail.com,
DENR FMB Official <fmb@denr.gov.ph>, mgb.denr@gmail.com, wrd@bmb.gov.ph, Ippdpolicy@gmail.com, Ecosystems
Research and Development Bureau <erdb@denr.gov.ph>, records@bmb.gov.ph, Land Management Bureau
<denrimb@yahoo.com>, npd@bmb.gov.ph, afmd@erdb.denr.gov.ph, cawed@bmb.gov.ph, mgbhrms@gmail.com,
director@bmb.gov.ph, admin-Imb@denr.gov.ph, bienvenida@yahoo.com, records@mgb.gov.ph,
recordsunit@erdb.denr.gov.ph, bpkmd@bmb.gov.ph, jovanerdb@yahoo.com, admin@bmb.gov.ph, recordsco@emb.gov.ph,
central@mgb.gov.ph, fmpcentralpmo@yahoo.com, Imb_rkmd@yahoo.com, Forest Policy FMB
<fmbpolicysection@gmail.com>, "nelly_barizo@emb.gov.ph" <nelly_barizo@emb.gov.ph>, "fleetzip@yahoo.com"



<fleetzip@yahoo.com>, admin-mgb@denr.gov.ph, nrempnpco@yahoo.com, bmb@bmb.gov.ph,
fppkmd.fpss@fmb.denr.gov.ph, marloualutaya@gmail.com, denradminfmb@denr.gov.ph, planning@mgb.gov.ph,
library@mgb.gov.ph, admin-fmb@denr.gov.oh, coastalandmarine@gmail.com, "planningdenr11@yahoo.com.sg"
<planningdenr11@yahoo.com.sg>, DENR Calabarzon Region <r4da@denr.gov.ph>, "denr10@gmail.com"
<denr10@gmail.com>, "denr1ored@yahoo.com" <denr1ored@yahoo.com>, "r10.gssrecordunit@gmail.com"
<r10.gssrecordunit@gmail.com>, "denrcaraga@yahoo.com" <denrcaraga@yahoo.com>, "admin-r2@denr.gov.ph" <admin-
r2@denr.gov.ph>, denr02_landrecords2015@yahoo.com, denr_recordsunit2016@yahoo.com, denr8_oardms@yahoo.com,
oardmsncr@gmail.com, Donna Gordove <dmgordove@denr.gov.ph>, "recordsunit.denr.r6@gmail.com"
<recordsunit.denr.ré@gmail.com>, "artnsalazar@yahoo.com" <artnsalazar@yahoo.com>, "denr5.lpdd@gmail.com"
<denr5.lpdd@gmail.com>, DENR Admin 4a <admin-4a@denr.gov.ph>, "scuisumpo@yahoo.com" <scuisumpo@yahoo.com>,
denrcaragarecords@gmail.com, denr6gss@gmail.com, "recordsunitdenr@gmail.com” <recordsunitdenr@gmail.com>,
mcgomez8@alum.up.edu.ph, "admrecords.denr13@yahoo.com" <admrecords.denr13@yahoo.com>, DENR Cordillera
Administrative Region <car@denr.gov.ph>, denro1adrecords@gmail.com, denr7admindivision@gmail.com,
"kitmoreno@gmail.com" <kitmoreno@gmail.com>, r7.recordsunit2@gmail.com, "pmd5denr@yahoo.com”
<pmd5denr@yahoo.com>, "denr_car_ro@yahoo.com" <denr_car_ro@yahoo.com>, "adrecordsdenro1@gmail.com"
<adrecordsdenro1@gmail.com>, recordsectionmimaroparegion@gmail.com, "rpao_reg4a@yahoo.com"”
<rpao_reg4a@yahoo.com>, "red_reg12@yahoo.com" <red_reg12@yahoo.com>, "yamylil26@yahoo.com"
<yamylil26@yahoo.com>, "recordsxi@yahoo.com" <recordsxi@yahoo.com>, "r7@denr.gov.ph" <r7@denr.gov.ph>,
"marge.denr@gmail.com" <marge.denr@gmail.com>, red_reg5@yahoo.com, "red_reg4a@yahoo.com"
<red_reg4a@yahoo.com>, "reddenr7 @yahoo.com" <reddenr7 @yahoo.com>, "denr9_pmd@yahoo.com"
<denr9_pmd@yahoo.com>, ordts@gmail.com, "ored3@yahoo.com" <ored3@yahoo.com>,
"denrncr_recordsunit@yahoo.com" <denrncr_recordsunit@yahoo.com>, r10.recordsunit@gmail.com,
"oredenrxi@yahoo.com.ph" <oredenrxi@yahoo.com.ph>, "ri0@denr.gov.ph" <r10@denr.gov.ph>, "denr_pmd@yahoo.com"
<denr_pmd@yahoo.com>, rscig.denr9@gmail.com, "rondamapong@yahoo.com" <rondamapong@yahoo.com>,
"adm.generalrecords@gmail.com" <adm.generalrecords@gmail.com>, "r12@denr.gov.ph" <r12@denr.gov.ph>,
denr9recordsunit@yahoo.com, 2014admn5@gmail.com, "denrdblegal@gmail.com" <denr4blegal@gmail.com>,
"rosariogulmatico@yahoo.com" <rosariogulmatico@yahoo.com>, DENR R10 Office of RD <ord@r10.denr.gov.ph>,
"records_denrcar@yahoo.com.ph” <records_denrcar@yahoo.com.ph>, "Diosdado B. Cabag Jr." <DBCabagJr@denr.gov.ph>,
DENR Region 2 <r2@denr.gov.ph>, "admin-r10@denr.gov.ph" <admin-r10@denr.gov.ph>, reg7pmd@yahoo.com.ph,
"recordsunitdenrr3@yahoo.com" <recordsunitdenrr3@yahoo.com>, "personnel.section@yahoo.com”
<personnel.section@yahoo.com>, "r10.ias.soagawin@gmail.com" <r10.ias.soagawin@gmail.com>, DENR Admin Region 1
<denr1admdiv@gmail.com>, DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>, recordsdenr5@gmail.com,
denr6recordsunit@gmail.com, "rpao4a@denr.gov.ph" <rpao4a@denr.gov.ph>, migallonmarissa@gmail.com,
"denrcaraga_personnel@yahoo.com" <denrcaraga_personnel@yahoo.com>, "marizaayayac@gmail.com"
<marizaayayac@gmail.com>, "r5@denr.gov.ph" <r5@denr.gov.ph>, "dayrit.josephine@yahoo.com"
<dayrit.josephine@yahoo.com>, "ored4a@yahoo.com" <ored4a@yahoo.com>, cao.denr8@gmail.com,
zen.casia63@gmail.com, "adm.denr2@yahoo.com" <adm.denr2@yahoo.com>, DENR Region 8 <r8@denr.gov.ph>,
liliadeleonabel@gmail.com, r7.recordsunit@gmail.com, "pablitoarago1990@gmail.com" <pablitoarago1990@gmail.com>,
"ré@denr.gov.ph" <r6@denr.gov.ph>, "gilaromin@gmail.com" <gilaromin@gmail.com>, denrregion06@gmail.com,
"denr02@yahoo.com" <denr02@yahoo.com>, "red_r4b@yahoo.com.ph" <red_rdb@yahoo.com.ph>, DENR Region 3 ORED
<r3@denr.gov.ph>, DENR R11 <r11@denr.gov.ph>, "rO@denr.gov.ph" <r9@denr.gov.ph>, "denr.mimaropa@gmail.com"
<denr.mimaropa@gmail.com>, DENR Region 1 <r1@denr.gov.ph>, "admin-r13@denr.gov.ph" <admin-r13@denr.gov.ph>,
r10.hrdo@gmail.com, "denrecords@gmail.com” <denrecords@gmail.com>, rtdforestrydenr7 @yahoo.com.ph,
"rpao_reg8@yahoo.com" <rpao_reg8@yahoo.com>, "denr_baguio@yahoo.com" <denr_baguio@yahoo.com>,
denrncrored@gmail.com, "recordscar18@gmail.com" <recordscar18@gmail.com>, gssrecords2020@gmail.com,
"omd_mimadb@yahoo.com" <pmd_mima4b@yahoo.com>, "admin-r4a@denr.gov.ph" <admin-r4a@denr.gov.ph>,
"denrecordsxi@gmail.com" <denrecordsxi@gmail.com>, "admin-rb@denr.gov.ph" <admin-rb@denr.gov.ph>,
"marikienencarnacion@gmail.com" <marikienencarnacion@gmail.com>, "denr4a.ord@gmail.com" <denr4a.ord@gmail.com>,
"denrpmd02@yahoo.com" <denrpmd02@yahoo.com>, "caraga@denr.gov.ph" <caraga@denr.gov.ph>,
"denr_r9@yahoo.com" <denr_r9@yahoo.com>, "hrd.sanfernando@yahoo.com" <hrd.sanfernando@yahoo.com>,
ardmsr02@gmail.com, "genrecordsro2@yahoo.com" <genrecordsro2@yahoo.com>, "denr1rict@gmail.com”
<denr1rict@gmail.com>, "denrcar_rpao@yahoo.com" <denrcar_rpao@yahoo.com>, meanecesito@gmail.com,
"records_denrcar@yahoo.com" <records_denrcar@yahoo.com>, "rpao_1@yahoo.com" <rpao_1@yahoo.com>,
denrcarrecords@gmail.com, "admin-r12@denr.gov.ph" <admin-r12@denr.gov.ph>

Cc: Wilson Henson <wehenson@denr.gov.ph>, HRDS Training and Development Division <hrds-tdd@denr.gov.ph>, Marilou
Zipagan <mazipagan@denr.gov.ph>, HRDS Personnel Division <personnel@denr.gov.ph>, lab.prietos@gmail.com,
CRISTOBAL VALDEZ <csvaldez@denr.gov.ph>, ditucalanvea@gmail.com, Honey Cell Pacio <hnpacio@denr.gov.ph>, HRDS
Personnel Division <hrds.personnel@denr.gov.ph>, MIRIAM MARCELO <mmmarcelo@denr.gov.ph>

Sir/Madam:

Attached is the above mentioned issuance in PDF format (Acrobat Reader 7.0
further optimized to version 4.0 and later version).



To download, click the attachment below.

For your information and record.

Very truly yours,

JOCELYN B. DE LAYOLA

OIC-Chief, Records Management Division

Email Add: rmdd@denr.gov.ph

VOIP: 1150/ 1149

Telefax: (02) 89268079 (look for Maribel Garcia)
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